
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3598
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2016

CHANNELS AND TELEPORTS ARE FUNCTIONING

3598. SHRI ASHOK SHANKARRAO CHAVAN
         SHRI T. RADHAKRISHNAN
         KUNWAR HARIBANSH SINGH

Will the Minister of INFORMATION & BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

a) Details of the channels and teleports functioning in the country;

b) The details of the free to air channels and teleports in the country at present;

c) Whether the Government has completely abolished the process of obtaining an Annual Renewal for TV channels in the current forms;

d) If so, the details thereof, along with the aims and objective thereto; and

e) The number of channels and teleports likely to be benefit from the said decision?

                                                  ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BRAODCASTING { COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)}

(a) & (b) Ministry of I & B has granted permission to uplink and downlink 892 Private Satellite TV channels and 81 Teleports in accordance with the Policy Guidelines to uplink and downlink of TV channels as last amended on 05.12.2011. The list of permitted Private Satellite TV channels is available in this Ministry’s website i.e.

www.mib.nic.in. and the list of permitted Teleports as on date is enclosed at

Annexure “A”.

No information regarding Free to Air teleport is available. However as intimated by TRAI, there are 281 pay channels as on 30.09.2016. A list of such pay channels is available on TRAI’s website under the link: www.trai.gov.in/WriteReadData/List-of-

http://www.mib.nic.in/
http://www.trai.gov.in/WriteReadData/List-of-pay-chanel-03.03.2015.pdf


pay-chanel-03.03.2015.pdf. The channels which are not mentioned in the list may be considered as Free to Air (FTA) channels.

(c) to (e) In conformity with the Policy Guidelines for uplinking and downlinking of TV channels in India Government has decided that the broadcasters which hold valid permission for uplinking and/or downlinking, there shall not require to obtain Renewal Permission from the Ministry. The payment of annual permission fee 60 days before the due date will by itself be sufficient permission for continuation of a channel for a further period of one year from the due date. All the TV channels and Teleports are likely to benefit from this decision provided the validity of 10-year permission is available.

       *******

http://www.trai.gov.in/WriteReadData/List-of-pay-chanel-03.03.2015.pdf


Annexure 'A'

List of Permitted Teleports as on 30.11.2016
Name of Teleport Address Location

1 2-May-11

2 13-Mar-07

3 20-Apr-04

4 24-Nov-03

5 15-Dec-03

6 2-May-05

7 Noida 11-Nov-09

8 10/29/2012

9 25-Sep-07

10 21-May-07

11 22-Aug-05

12 15-Sep-03

13 14-Oct-09

14 2-Apr-03

15 6-Apr-11

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3598 due for reply on 7.12.2016, asked by Shri Ashok Shankarrao Chavan, Shri T Radhakrishnan and Kunwar Haribansh Singh regarding "Channels and Teleports are functioning".

S.
No.

STV No And Address of
location of Teleport

Date of
Permission

AASTHA
BROADCASTING
NETWORK
LIMITED

AASTHA BHAWAN, A-105,
SECTOR-5, NOIDA-201301

NOIDA STV No.108/1,Aastha
Bhawan,A105,Sec-
5,Noida(UP)

AIRR X MEDIA LTD.  502 ASHWIN MEHTA PARK
ATHWALINES SURAT
GUJARAT

SURAT

AMRITA
ENTERPRISES PVT.
LTD.

TC NO. 15/1069, AMRITA,
GANDHI NAGER,
VAZHUTHANCADU,
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-
695014

THIRUVANANTHAP
URAM

ASSOCIATED
BROADCASTING
CO. PVT. LTD.

NO.97, ROAD NO.3, BANJARA
HILLS, HYDERABAD-500034

HYDERABAD Associated Broadcasting CO
Pvt Ltd, No.97, Road No.3
Banjara Hills, Hyderabad

AV
ENTERTAINMENT
PVT. LTD.

240, ZONE-I, M.P.NAGER,
BHOPAL(M.P)

BHOPAL

BENNETT
COLEMAN AND
CO. LTD.

BENNETT, COLEMAN &
CO. LTD.,THE TIMES OF
INDIA BUILDING DR. D.N
ROAD, MUMBAI-400001

MUMBAI  STV No.4/3, STV No.4/4 ,
Times of India Building, Dr.
D.N. Road, Mumbai-400 001.

Indo Teleports
Limited (earlier
BHARTI
TELEPORTS
LIMITED)

THE GRAND HOTEL,
VASANT KUNJ, PHASE-II,
NELSON MANDELA ROAD,
NEW DELHI-110070

78/01, Bharati Crescent, 1
Nelsong Mandela Road, Vasant
Kunj, Phase-II, New Delhi-
110070.

Indo Teleports
Limited (earlier
BHARTI
TELEPORTS
LIMITED)

at Plot No-192, Block B,
Phase-II, Noida-201305

NOIDA-2  107/01, Plot No. 192, Block-B,
Phase-II, Noida

BRAHMAPUTRA
TELE-
PRODUCTIONS PVT.
LTD.

13TH MILE TAMULIKUCHI
BYRNIHAT RI-BHOI
MEGHALAYA

GUWAHATI 58/01, Silver Square, Gor
Schuk Road, NH-37, Guwahati-Assam.

BROADCAST
EQUIPMENTS
INDIA PVT. LTD.

370-371/2, FIRST FLOOR,
HOSPITAL ROAD, JANGPURA,
NEW DELHI-110014

NEW DELHI  69/01, B-3/1,Model Town
Phase-1,New Delhi-110009

CALCUTTA
TELEVISION
NETWORK PVT.
LTD.

CALCUTTA TELEVISION
NETWORK PVT. LTD. 89
M.B.ROAD BIRATI,
KOLKATA-70051

KOLKATA   STV-24/01 Kolkata
89,M.B.Birati,Kolkata-
700051(239A,M.B.

CHANNEL GUIDE
INDIA LTD.

BOKADIA MANSION, 3RD
FLOOR,229, PRINCESS
STREET, MUMBAI

MUMBAI STV No. Not mentioned.
Bokadia Mansion, 3rd Floor,
229 Princess Street, Mumbai-
400 002.

COMSAT SYSTEM
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO. 22/A, IDA,
MALLAPUR, HYDERABAD-
50076

HYDERABAD STV No. 97/01, Hyderabad. Plot
-22, IDA Mallapur, Hyderabad-
500076.

DISH TV INDIA
LIMITED (Formerly
known ASC
Enterprises Ltd.)

FC-19, SECTOR-16A,NOIDA-
201301 (U.P.)

NOIDA  STV No. 41/01. Noida. FC-19,
Film City, Sector -16/A, Noida-
201301.

DISH TV INDIA
LTD.

PLOT NO.18, SECTOR 16A,
NOIDA-201301

NOIDA  STV No. 41/01. Noida. FC-19,
Film City, Sector -16/A, Noida-
201301.


16 2-Jul-08

17 23-May-01

18 3-Sep-01

19 5-Jul-07

20 NOIDA -3 12-May-10

21 5-Oct-07

22 9-Mar-06

23 STV No. 81/01 28-Apr-10

24 18-Nov-03

25 15-Jun-07

26 Non-operational 15-Jun-07

27 14-Mar-08

28 17-Sep-08

29 7-Nov-02

30 7-Jun-06

31 3-Jun-09

EASTERN MEDIA
LTD.

A/62,NAYAPALLI,
BHUBANESWAR-751003,
ORISSA

BHUBANESHWER STV No. 64/1, Bhubaneswar.
B/27, Rasool Garh Industrial
Estate, Bhubaneshwar-
751010.

ENTERTAINMENT
TELEVISION
NETWORK
PVT.LTD.

7B, SHAH INDUSTRIAL
ESTATE, OFF VEERA DESAI
ROAD, ANDHERI W ,
MUMBAI-400053

MUMBAI Under submission for cancellation.

Planetcast Media
Services Limited
(earlier ESSEL
SHYAM
COMMUNICATIO
N LIMITED )

C-34,SECTOR-
62,ELECTRONIC
CITY,NOIDA-201307

NOIDA  STV No.-12/01, C-34,SECTOR-
62,ELECTRONIC
CITY,NOIDA-201307

Planetcast Media
Services Limited
(earlier ESSEL
SHYAM
COMMUNICATIO
N LIMITED )

C-138, NARAINA
INDUSTRIAL AREA-I, NEW
DELI-28

AROOR
KERALA Door
No.3/173, 3/174 &
3/174-A, Aroor
District, Alleppy,
Kerala.

Planetcast Media
Services Limited
(earlier ESSEL
SHYAM
COMMUNICATIO
N LIMITED )

C-138, NARAINA
INDUSTRIAL AREA-I, NEW
DELHI-28

C-34, Electronic City, Sector-
62, Noida-201301.

G. NEXT MEDIA
PVT. LTD.

78, OKHALA INDUSTRIAL
ESTATE PHASE-III, NEW
DELHI-110020

NEW DELHI 78, Okhla Industrial Estate,
Phase-III, New Delhi-110020.

IN CABLENET
ANDHRA LTD.

IN CABLENET ANDHRA LTD.
98, OM PLAZA, DOMALGUDA,
HYDERABAD-500029

HYDERABAD Non-operational, 98, OM Plaza, Domalguda, Hyderabad-
500029. (File submitted for
closure)

INDEPENDENT
NEWS SERVICES
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO. 17B & 17C, SECTOR
16A, FILM CITY NOIDA(UP)

NOIDA -2

INDIASIGN PVT.
LTD.

A-49, SECTOR 18,
ELECTRONICS CITY,
HARTRON COMPLEX,
GURGAON(HARYANA)

GURGAON  STV No. 96/01, A-48-49,
Hartran Complex, Electronic
City, Sector-18, Gurgaon-
122015.

INDIASIGN PVT.
LTD.

GL 34/1 SALTLAKE
ELECTRONIC COMPLEX
SECTOR-5, KOLKATTA
WEST BANGAL

KOLKATA  STV No. 100/01, Plot No. 34/2,
Block-GN, Sector-V, Bidhan
Nagar, Salt Lake, Kolkata.

INDIASIGN PVT.
LTD.

CHENNAI ,40,sathya murthy
road,lakshmanan
nagar,kandanchavadi,c
hennai

INDIASIGN PVT.
LTD.

1343,ROAD NO. 67, JUBILEE
HILL, HYDERABAD

HYDERABAD  STV-92/01, 1343,ROAD NO.
67, JUBILEE HILL,
HYDERABAD

INDIASIGN PVT.
LTD.

1343,ROAD NO. 67, JUBILEE
HILL, HYDERABAD

HYDERABAD (Locat
ion shifted from
Noida)

STV No.70/02, 1343,ROAD
NO. 67, JUBILEE HILL,
HYDERABAD

INDIAVISION
SATELLITE
COMMUNICATIONS
LTD.

TATU'S TOWER,
32/1787,PADIVATTOM, NH
BY-PASS ROAD,
KOCHI(KERALA) 682024

KOCHI - KERALA Non-operational TATU'S
TOWER,
32/1787,PADIVATTOM, NH
BY-PASS ROAD,
KOCHI(KERALA) 682024

INDIRA
TELEVISION LTD.

INDRA TELEVISION LTD.
MEGA CITY NO. 338, ROAD
NO.3, ARORA COLONY
BANJARA HILLS
HYDERABAD-500034

HYDERABAD STV No. 065/01, MEGA CITY
NO. 338, ROAD NO.3, ARORA
COLONY BANJARA HILLS
HYDERABAD-500034

INFORMATION TV
PVT. LTD.

275,CAPTAIN GAUR
MARG,SRINIVASPURI,NEW
DELHI-110065

NEW DELHI STV No. 93/01, Media House,
B-116, Okhala Phase-1, New
Delhi-110023.


32 30-Sep-05

33 13-May-10

34 10-Nov-05

35 9-Sep-05

36 10-Aug-04

37 Mumbai 13-Feb-12

38 6-May-05

39 25-May-11

40 22-Apr-04

41 20-Sep-06

42 23-Nov-06

43 2-Mar-06

44 STV No 42/03 11-Jun-02

45 STV-NO-08/01 27-Jan-03

46 25-Jun-07

47 5-Sep-07

KAMYAB TV PVT.
LTD. (Formarly
known as MD TV
Pvt. Ltd.)

KAMYAB TV PVT. LTD. 168,
EKAMRA MARG, UNIT-6
BHUBANESWER-751001

BHUBANESHWER  STV No. 25/01, 159, Alaka,
Unit-II, Ashok Nagar,
Bhubaneshwar-751009.

KANSAN NEWS
PRIVATE LIMITED

HOUSE NO. 18, SECTOR-
18,CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH  STV No. 08/01, Plot No.20,
Technology Park, Sector -22,
Panchkula

KASTURI MEDIA
PVT. LTD.

KASTHURI MEDIAS PVT. LTD.
NO.286, 3RD MAIN ROAD, J.P.
NAGER, BANGLORE-560078

BANGALORE  STV No. 40/01, #12 & 12/1,
Kasturba Road, Bangalore-
560001.

KOHINOOR
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION
LTD.
(1404/1(i)/2005-
TV (I).

KOHINOOR BROADCASTING
CORPORATION LTD. TAGORE
COMPLEX, MODEL TOWN,
PATIALA-147001, PUNJAB

RAJPURA - PUNJAB STV No. 61/01, Pher kalan,Rajpura-Chandigarh
Road,Rajpura District
Patiala,Punjab

LAMHAS
SATELLITE
SERVICES LTD.

161, TOWER I,
INTERNATIONAL
INFOTECH PARK, VASHI,
NAVI MUMBAI

MUMBAI  STV-01/1 &STV-
102/1,Tower#1,6th
Floor,International Infotech
Park

LAMHAS
SATELLITE
SERVICES LTD.

Tower 1, 6th floor,
International Infotech Park,
Above Vashi Railway Station,
Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400703

LOK PRAKASHAN
LTD.

LOK PRAKASHAN LTD. 57
CHOWRINGHEE ROAD,
HORIZON, 3RD FLOOR,
KOLKATA-700071

AHMEDABAD Nilgiri Press Building,Nr
ISCON
Temple,Vastrapur,Thelrej,Ah
medabad-380054

MAHUAA MEDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED

FC 17A & 17B, SECTOR 16A,
FILM CITY, NOIDA-201301

NOIDA

MAVIS SATCOM
LIMITED

NO.48 NP, JAWAHARLAL
NEHRU ROAD,
EKKATUTHANGAL,
CHENNAI-600092

CHENNAI  STV-10/01.#48
NP,Jawarharlal Nehru
Salai,Ekkaduthangal,Chennai-
600032

ABP News Network
Pvt. Ltd. (earlier
MEDIA CONTENT
AND
COMMUNICATION
SERVICES INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED )
CFN-36012

DLF CNTRE,7TH FLOOR,4
SNANSAD MARG, NEW
DELHI-110001

NOIDA

MH ONE TV
NETWORK LTD.

MH ONE TV NETWORK LTD.
2,SSI INDUSTRIAL AREA, GT
KARNAL ROAD, DELHI-33

DELHI

MM TV LTD.  MM TV LTD. POST BOX NO.
106, KANDATHIL VARGHESE
MAPPILLAI MEMORIAL
SOCIETY BUILDING
K.K.ROAD, KOTTAYAM-
686001, KERALA

ALAPUZZA

NEW DELHI
TELEVISION LTD.
(NDTV)

ARCHANA COMPLEX,
GREATER KAILASH-I NEW
DELHI-110048

NEW DELHI

NOIDA
SOFTWARE
TECHNOLOGY
PARK LTD.

B-23-25, POCKET C,
SURAJPUR INDUSTRIAL
AREA, GREATER
NOIDA(U.P)

GREATER NOIDA

ORTEL
COMMUNICATIO
NS LTD.

ORTEL COMMUNICATIONS
LTD. B-7/122 A,
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE,
NEW DELHI-110029

BHUBANESHWER STV NO 63/01,Plot no 28-
30/31,chadaka industrial
Estate,near KIIT
campus,Patia,Bhubavneshwar-
751024

PRAGYA VISION
PVT. LTD.

FC-13, SECTOR 16A, FILM
CITY, NOIDA-201301

NOIDA


48 13-Aug-08

49 15-Jun-07

50 5-May-10

51 STV No. 80/01, 5-Aug-08

52 1-Apr-10

53 Ghaziabad 7-Sep-11

54 12-Feb-02

55 23-Feb-05

56 26-Sep-06

57 5-May-05

58 29-Sep-06

59 2-Nov-11

60 27-May-09

61 11-Nov-09

62 30-Nov-05

63 11-Jan-07

64 12-Mar-01

65 14-Jul-06

PRIDE EAST
ENTERTAINMENT
PVT. LIMITED

NEWS LIVE, 558, G.S.ROAD,
CHRISTIAN BARTI, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-78

GUWAHATI STV-68/01,BSJK Trust
Building,G.S.Road,Christian
Basti,Guwahati-781005

RACHANA
TELEVISION PVT.
LTD.

PLOT NO. 564-A-19-III, ROAD
NO.92, JUBILEE HILLS,
HYDERABAD-500033

HYDERABAD PLOT
NO. 564-A-19-III,
ROAD NO.92,
JUBILEE HILLS,
HYDERABAD-
500033

Document of DOT not submitted by co/available in file

RAJ TELEVISION
NETWORK LTD.

32,POES ROAD, 2ND
STREET, TEYNAMPET,
CHENNAI-600018

CHENNAI 32,POES
ROAD, 2ND
STREET,
TEYNAMPET,
CHENNAI-600018

Document of DOT not submitted by co/available in file

RAJASTHAN
PATRIKA PRIVATE
LIMITED

KESARGARH, JLN MARG,
JAIPUR-302004

JAIPUR, Plot No. 73-
74, RIICO Industrial
Area, Jhotwara,
Jaipur, Rajasthan

ROYS INSTITUTE
OF COMPETITIVE
EXAMINATION PVT
LTD

11/1 B.T ROAD BELGHORIA
KOLKATA-700056 24
PARGANAS NORTH WEST
BENGAL

KOLKATA , Dishari
Bhawan, 11/1, BT
Road, Kolkata-

RTR Broadcast Pvt.
Ltd.

D-38, RDC, Raj Nagar,
Ghaziabad

SAHARA SANCHAR
LIMITED

SAHARA INDIA COMPLEX, C-
2, C-3, SECTOR XI NOIDA-
201301 U.P

NOIDA

SANSKAR INFO TV
PVT. LTD.

B-10, MELKAY BUILDING,
OPP. MAROL TELEPHONE
EXCHANGE, CENTRAL ROAD,
MIDC, ANDHERI E, MUMBAI-
400093

MUMBAI

SATISH SUGERS
LTD.

VAISHNAVI BHAVANA,89/1,
1ST A MAIN
ROAD,INDUSTRIAL SUBRUB,
2ND STAGE,
YESHWANTHPUR,BANGLORE
-560022

BANGALORE

SENIOR MEDIA
LTD.

SENIOR MEDIA LTD. NO.3,
SIRI FORT ROAD, NEW
DELHI-49

NEW
DELHI ,transfered to
Noida

SHITAL FIBRES
LTD.

SHITAL FIBRES LTD. A-17,
FOCAL POINT EXTENSION
,P.O.BOX NO. 407 AND 449,
JALLANDHAR-144004

JALANDHAR

Silver Star
Communivation
Ltd.

NO. 24, VI MAIN ROAD,
KASTURIBA NAGAR, ADYAR,
CHENNAI-600020 INDIA

CHENNAI

SKYLINE TELE
MEDIA SERVICES
PVT. LTD.

C-4,SHIVALIK,NEAR
MALVIYA NAGAR
MARKET,NEW DELHI-
110017

NOIDA

SRI
VENKATESWARA
BHAKTI CHANNEL
PVT. LTD.

THIRUNILAYAM,HIMAYATH
NAGAR,HYDERABAD

TIRUPATI

SST MEDIA PVT.
LTD.

57 J.L NEHRU ROAD
HORIZON 3RD FLOOR,
KOLKATA-700071

KOLKATA

STV ENTERPRISES
LTD.

268 MASJID KOTH, NEAR
UDAI PARK MARKET, NEW
DELHI-110049

NEW DELHI

*SUN TV Network
LTD.

R S NO. 4288/72,73 & 116,
BLOCK NO. 94, MRC
NAGAR CHENNAI-600018

CHENNAI

*SUN TV Network
LTD.

4/1017, IIIrd cross Street, 9th
Link, Nehru Nagar, Chennai-
600041.

CHENNAI


66 CHENNAI-2 6-May-08

67 14-May-04

68 14-May-04

69 4-Jun-10

70 14-May-04

71 14-May-04

72 14-May-04

73 20-Sep-06

74 MUMBAI 19-Mar-04

75 14-Sep-05

76 22-Nov-00

77 26-Jun-09

78 23-May-01

79 25-May-07

TATA
COMMUNICATIO
NS LIMITED

THIRUVALLUR SATELLITE
EARTH STATION,226, RED
HILLS ROAD, AMBATTUR,
CHENNAI-600053

TATA
COMMUNICATIO
NS LTD. VSNL

VSNL, TECHNICAL
COMPLEX, SDF BUILDING,
SALT LAKE, KOLKATTA-
700091

KOLKATTA

TATA
COMMUNICATIO
NS LTD. VSNL

VSNL, VSB, KAKKANAD,
THIRKKAKARA,
ERNAKULAM, COACHIN-
682030

COCHIN

TATA
COMMUNICATIO
NS LTD. VSNL

TATA COMMUNICATIONS
LTD. VIDESH SANCHAR
BHAWAN MAHATMA
GANDHI ROAD, MUMBAI-
400001

CHENNAI -4

TATA
COMMUNICATIO
NS LTD., VSNL

VSNL, THIRUVELLUVAR
SATELLITE EARTH
STATION, REDHILLS
ROAD, AMBATTUR,
CHENNAI-600053

CHENNAI

TATA
COMMUNICATIO
NS LTD., VSNL

VSNL, VSB, BANGLA
SAHAB ROAD, NEW DELHI-
110001

NEW DELHI

TATA
COMMUNICATIO
NS LTD., VSNL

VSNL, VSB, FORT, MG
ROAD, MUMBAI-400001

MUMBAI

TATA SKY LIMITED  TATA SKY LTD. 3RD
FLOOR,C-1,WADIA
INTERNATIONAL CENTRE
BOMBAY
DYEING,PANDURANG
BUDHAR
MARG,WORLI,MUMBAI-
400025

NEW DELHI  3rd
Floor,A.O.Building,Bombay
Dyeing Mills,Pandurang
Budhkar Marg Worli,Mumbai-
400025

TELEVISION
EIGHTEEN INDIA
LIMITED

EMPIRE COMPLEX, 414,
SENAPATI BAPAT MARG,
LOWER PAREL, MUMBAI-
400013

STV-62/01,STV-62/02,STV-
104/01,Express Trade Tower
,Plot no 15-16,Mumbai

TELEVISION
EIGHTEEN INDIA
LIMITED

VIDEOCON TOWER, E-1
RANI JHANSI ROAD,
JHANDEWALAN EXTN.,
NEW DELHI-110055

NOIDA  STV-06/02,STV-06/01,STV-
72/01,Sector-16A,Film
city,Noida UP-201301,INDIA

TV TODAY
NETWORK
LIMITED

TV TODAY NETWORK
LIMITED FC-8, SECTOR-
16A, NOIDA(UP)

NEW DELHI  STV-101/01,FC 8,Sector 16
A,Film city, Noida -201301

UNILAZER
EXPORTS AND
MANAGEMENT
CONSULTANTS
LIMITED

PARIJAT HOUSE, 1076, DR.
E.MOSES ROAD, WORLI,
NAKA, MUMBAI-400018

MUMBAI

EENADU Television
Private Limited
(USHODAYA
ENTERPRISES
LTD.)

6-3-570, EENADU COMPLEX,
SOMAJIGUDA, HYDERABAD-
500082

HYDERABAD

WINNING EDGE
COMMUNICATIONS
LTD.

WINNING EDGE
COMMUNICATIONS LTD.
301,SWARNA JAYANTHI
COMPLEX, AMEERPET,
HYDERABAD-500038

HYDERABAD No WPC licence available,Satya Studio complex, near north gate of hill county,Bachupally(village
& post)Qutbullapur mandal,Hyderabad,RR Dist-
500072


80 NOIDA 4-May-16

81 Teleport (IS-20) IS-20 29.11.2016

* Permission cancelled by Ministry. Stay order by Hon'ble Court

Planetcast Media
Services Limited
(earlier ESSEL
SHYAM
COMMUNICATIO
N LIMITED )

C-34, Sector-62, Electronic
City, Noida-201307

Zee Entertainment
Enterprises Limited
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